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SEARCH

Search Result based on GSTIN/UIN : 29AACCI4750N1Z4

Legal Name of Business

IKP KNOWLEDGE PARK

Trade Name

IKP KNOWLEDGE PARK

Effective Date of registration

01/07/2017

Constitution of Business

Section 8 company

GSTIN / UIN Status

Active

Taxpayer Type O
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Regular

Administrative Office

(JURISDICTION - CENTER)
Commissionerate - BENGALURU-SOUTH
Division - SOUTH DIVISION-4

Range - RANGE-BSD4

Other Office

(JURISDICTION - STATE)

State - Karnataka

Division - DGSTO-4

Bengaluru

LOCAL GST Office - LGSTO 040 - Bengaluru

Principal Place of Business

PID/66/134/16, FORTUNE SQUARE, BBMP NO16, TAVEREKERE MAIN ROAD,
BHUWANAPPA LAY OUT ADUGODI, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560029

Whether Aadhaar Authenticated?

No

Whether e-KYC Verified?
No

Additional Trade Name

View

Nature Of Core Business Activity

Service Provider and Others

Nature of Business Activities
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1. Leasing Business2. Others

Dealing In Goods and Services

Goods Services

HSN Description HSN Description

RENTING OF IMMOVABLE
00440406 PROPERTY SERVICES

MANPOWER RECRUITMENT
00440060 AGENCY

SECURITY / DETECTIVE
00440108 AGENCIES

00440116 MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS

OTHER TAXABLE SERVICES -
00441480 OTHER THAN THE ONES
MENTIONED

HSN: Harmonized System of Nomenclature of Goods and Services

SHOW RETURN FILING FREQUENCY

Search Result based on GSTIN/UIN : 29AACCI4750N1Z4
Filing details for GSTR3B

Financial Year Tax Period Date of filing Statu

2023-2024 May 20/06/2023 Filed
2023-2024 April 19/05/2023 Filed
2022-2023 March 20/04/2023 Filed
2022-2023 February 20/03/2023 Filed
2022-2023 January 20/02/2023 Filed
2022-2023 December 20/01/2023 Filed
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Filing details for GSTR-1/IFF

Financial Year

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

Financial Year

2023-2024

2023-2024

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

2022-2023

Tax Period Date of filing Statu

November
October

September

Tax Period Date of filing Status

May
April
March
February
January
December
November
October
September

August

Filing details for GSTR9

Financial Year

2021-2022

2020-2021

2019-2020

2018-2019

2017-2018

Tax Period

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Filing details for GSTR9C
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20/12/2022
18/11/2022

20/10/2022

09/06/2023
10/05/2023
11/04/2023
11/03/2023
11/02/2023
11/01/2023
11/12/2022
11/11/2022
11/10/2022

11/09/2022

31/12/2022
26/02/2022
24/03/2021
31/12/2020

05/09/2019

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Date of filing Status

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
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Financial Year
2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020

2018-2019

27N17_.7N1Q

About GST

GST Council Structure

GST History

Website Policies

Website Policy

Terms and Conditions

Hyperlink Policy

Disclaimer

Related Sites

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Arnninial
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31/12/2022
26/02/2022
25/03/2021

02/01/2021

NnA/Ain/7Nn1aQ

Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs

State Tax Websites

National Portal

Help and Taxpayer Facilities

System Requirements

GST Knowledge Portal

GST Media
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Tax Period Date of filing Statu

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

FilaAd
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Site Map
Grievance Nodal Officers
Free Accounting and Billing Services

GST Suvidha Providers

Contact Us

Help Desk Number:
1800-103-4786

Log/Track Your Issue:
Grievance Redressal Portal for GST
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