Skip to Main Content • A+ A-

Goods and Services Tax

→ Login

Home > Search Taxpayer > Search by GSTIN/UIN

Search Taxpayer

indicates mandatory fields

GSTIN/UIN of the Taxpayer •

Enter GSTIN/UIN of the Taxpayer

SEARCH

Search Result based on GSTIN/UIN: 29AACCI4750N1Z4

Legal Name of Business

IKP KNOWLEDGE PARK

Trade Name

IKP KNOWLEDGE PARK

Effective Date of registration

01/07/2017

Constitution of Business

Section 8 company

GSTIN / UIN Status

Active

Taxpayer Type **6**

Regular

Administrative Office

(JURISDICTION - CENTER)

Commissionerate - BENGALURU-SOUTH

Division - SOUTH DIVISION-4

Range - RANGE-BSD4

Other Office

(JURISDICTION - STATE)
State - Karnataka
Division - DGSTO-4
Bengaluru
LOCAL GST Office - LGSTO 040 - Bengaluru

Principal Place of Business

PID/66/134/16, FORTUNE SQUARE, BBMP NO16, TAVEREKERE MAIN ROAD, BHUWANAPPA LAY OUT ADUGODI, Bengaluru Urban, Karnataka, 560029

Whether Aadhaar Authenticated?

No

Whether e-KYC Verified?

No

Additional Trade Name

View

Nature Of Core Business Activity ^
Service Provider and Others

Nature of Business Activities ^

1. Leasing Business2. Others

Dealing In Goods and Services

Goods		Services	
HSN	Description	HSN	Description
		00440406	RENTING OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY SERVICES
		00440060	MANPOWER RECRUITMENT AGENCY
		00440108	SECURITY / DETECTIVE AGENCIES
		00440116	MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS
		00441480	OTHER TAXABLE SERVICES - OTHER THAN THE ONES MENTIONED

HSN: Harmonized System of Nomenclature of Goods and Services

SHOW FILING TABLE

SHOW RETURN FILING FREQUENCY

Search Result based on GSTIN/UIN: 29AACCI4750N1Z4

Filing details for GSTR3B

Financial Year	Tax Period	Date of filing	Statu
2023-2024	May	20/06/2023	Filed
2023-2024	April	19/05/2023	Filed
2022-2023	March	20/04/2023	Filed
2022-2023	February	20/03/2023	Filed
2022-2023	January	20/02/2023	Filed
2022-2023	December	20/01/2023	Filed

Financial Year	Tax Period	Date of filing	Statu
2022-2023	November	20/12/2022	Filed
2022-2023	October	18/11/2022	Filed
2022-2023	September	20/10/2022	Filed

Filing details for GSTR-1/IFF

Financial Year	Tax Period	Date of filing	Status
2023-2024	May	09/06/2023	Filed
2023-2024	April	10/05/2023	Filed
2022-2023	March	11/04/2023	Filed
2022-2023	February	11/03/2023	Filed
2022-2023	January	11/02/2023	Filed
2022-2023	December	11/01/2023	Filed
2022-2023	November	11/12/2022	Filed
2022-2023	October	11/11/2022	Filed
2022-2023	September	11/10/2022	Filed
2022-2023	August	11/09/2022	Filed

Filing details for GSTR9

Financial Year	Tax Period	Date of filing	Status
2021-2022	Annual	31/12/2022	Filed
2020-2021	Annual	26/02/2022	Filed
2019-2020	Annual	24/03/2021	Filed
2018-2019	Annual	31/12/2020	Filed
2017-2018	Annual	05/09/2019	Filed

Filing details for GSTR9C

Financial Year	Tax Period	Date of filing	Statu
2021-2022	Annual	31/12/2022	Filed
2020-2021	Annual	26/02/2022	Filed
2019-2020	Annual	25/03/2021	Filed
2018-2019	Annual	02/01/2021	Filed
2017-2018	Annııal	N4/1N/2N1Q	Filad

About GST

GST Council Structure

GST History

Website Policies

Website Policy

Terms and Conditions

Hyperlink Policy

Disclaimer

Related Sites

Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs 2

State Tax Websites

National Portal

Help and Taxpayer Facilities

System Requirements

GST Knowledge Portal

GST Media 🔼

Site Map

Grievance Nodal Officers

Free Accounting and Billing Services 2

GST Suvidha Providers 2

Contact Us

Help Desk Number: 1800-103-4786

Log/Track Your Issue:

Grievance Redressal Portal for GST 2

[f]. □. ¥. in.

© 2018-19 Goods and Services Tax Network

Site Last Updated on 19-06-2023

Designed & Developed by GSTN

Site best viewed at 1024 x 768 resolution in Microsoft Edge, Google Chrome 49+, Firefox 45+ and Safari 6+